1	1	21

FEC FORM 7 (2/2001)

REPORT OF COMMUNICATION COSTS BY CORPORATIONS AND MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS

• •	FORGANIZATION	_		_		2. IDENTIFICATION	NUMBER (Assign	ed by FEC)	
Northern Cal:	ifornia Carpent	ers Regional	Counci.	L					
(b) ADDRES	S (Number and Stre	et)				3. TYPE OF ORGAN	ZATION (Check	Appropriate Box	()
	ger Road, Suite							Association	
						Labor Organization	n 🗆 Coop	erative	
•••	ATE AND ZIP CODE					Membership Orga	nization Corp	orationwithout	RE
Oakland, CA		<u>. . </u>			<u></u>		. capi	tal stock B	CEIVED
	PORT (Check One)			ha Damant					
(a) LI Apr	il 15 Quarterly Repo		5 Quarter	у нерон		r 15 Quarterly Report		CE	
[] 12	Day Pre-General Ele	ection Report hel	ld on	(date)	_ In the State of			CENTER	VEU VEU
🖾 Jan	uery 31 Year End R	eport				·	••	ER	60
(b) Is this	Report an Amendme	ent? 🛛 Y	'ES		10				•
5. THIS REPOR	RT COVERS THE P	ERIOD 10/14/	2010	THR	OUGH 12/3	1/2010			
· <u> </u>	- <u></u>	SU	JMMARY	OFCON	MUNICATION	I COSTS			
Type of Communica-	Class or Category Communicated	Date(s) of Communica-	Chei	ck One		didate, Office Sought,		mmunication	
tion	With	tion	Support	Оррове		State, and Whether for or General Election		andidate)	
I Direct Mail	Executive/ Administrative			1	Barbara Boxer Office: Senat		3,706.	18	
Telephone	Personnel	10/18/2010	x	· .		-			
_	Stockholders	10/ 10/ 2010	Î		State: CA Election: Gen	eral 2010			
🗌 Telegram	X Members			1			5	•	
🗆 Other:	Members			1	f .		j		
(Specify)							ļ		
					}				
Direct Mail	Executive/			†	Barbara Boxer		936.	28	
	Personnel		ł		Office: Senat	e			
Telephone	Stockholders	10/19/2010	x		State: CA				
🗆 Telegram)		Blection; Gen	eral 2010			
	🔀 Membera		}				1		
X Other: Phone (10/19-21)									
(Specify)		ļ		1			}		
					L				
(NOTE: For addi	tional communicatio	ns, attach separa	ate sheets	s containing	g the same inforr	nation as above.)	14,496.	27	
			TOTAL	COMMUN	CATION COST	S FOR THIS PERIOD	\$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 .
l certify	y that I have exam	ined this repor	t and, to	the best	of my knowledg	ge and belief, it is true	, correct and co	mplete.	
Steve Gra	annis, Controll	er	Ģ	2	- 6443	FRANKL.		Indu	
	ype or Print Name		Sic	nature and		Ignated to Sign This Report		Date	-
		us, or incomplete	-			signing this report to per		§437g.	
WHERE TO FI					FOR FURTI	HER INFORMATION	CONTACT:		-
Federa	l Election Comm	ission				eral Election Commi	ssion		
	Street, N.W. ngton, D.C. 20463	1				Free: 800-424-9530 al: 202-694-1100			

FE1AN069.PDF

2	1	21

1. (a) NAME O	FORGANIZATION	····.				2. IDENTIFICATION	UMBER	R (Assigned by FEC)
	ifornia Carpente	ers Regional	Council					
	S (Number and Stre ger Road, Suite	•					ZATION	(Check Appropriate Box)
100 1.0301.001	301 Noud, 54200	200				Corporation	Trade Association	
(c) CITY, ST	ATE AND ZIP CODE					■ ■ Cooperative □ Cooperative □ Membership Organization □ Corporation withou		
Oakland, CA	94621							capital stock
	EPORT (Check One)							
	ril 15 Quarterly Repo	-	5 Quarterly	/ Report		r 15 Quarterly Report		• .
	Day Pre-General Ele		u on	(date)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
D Jan	uary 31 Year End R	ероп						
(b) Is this	Report an Amendme	ent? 🗆 Y	ES	X N	·····		-	
5. THIS REPOR	RT COVERS THE PE	ERIOD 10/14/	2010	THR	OUGH 12/3	1/2010		
		SU	IMMARY	OF CON		I COSTS		
Type of Communica-	Class of Category Communicated	Date(s) of Communica-	Chec	k One	District and S	Candidate, Office Sought, and State, and Whether for		Cost of Communication (Per Candidate)
tion	With	tion	Support	Оррове	Primary o	or General Election		
Direct Mail	Administrative				Barbara Boxer Office: Senate			907.86 .
Telephone [Stockholders	10/22/2010	x		State: CA			
🗌 Telegram	X Members				Election: Gen	eral 2010		
Other:	(
(Specity)								
								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Direct Mall	Executive/ Administrative Personnel				Barbara Boxer Office: Senat			3,485.56
Telephone Telephone		10/25/2010	x		State: CA			
Telegram .	🛛 Members		ŀ		Blection: Gen	eral 2010		
X Other: Slate Card							·	•
(Specify)			•					
			Ŀ	L				· .
(NOTE: For add	itional communicatio	ns, allach separ	ate sheets	containing	g the same inform	nation as above.}		14,496.27
						S FOR THIS PERIOD	\$	
i certif	y that I have exam	nined this repor	rt and, to	the best	of my knowledg	ge and belief, it is true	, correc	t and complete.
	annis, Controll	er		1.	Cu	nouch.		1/27/11
	ype or Print Name ion of false, erroneou	us, or incomplete	-			Ignated to Sign This Report signing this report to par		Date 2 U.S.C. §437g.
999 E 9	ILE: al Election Comm Street, N.W. ngton, D.C. 20463				Fede Toll	HER INFORMATION eral Election Commis Free: 800-424-9530 al: 202-694-1100		NCT:
FE1AN089.PDF		(<u></u>						FEC FORM 7 (2/2001)

3	1	21	•

1. (a) NAME O	FORGANIZATION					2. IDENTIFICATION NU	JMBER (Assigned by FEC)
• •	ifornia Carpent	ers Regional	Council				· ·
(b) ADDRES	S (Number and Stre	et)		<u> </u>		3. TYPE OF ORGANIZ	ATION (Check Appropriate Box)
265 Hegenberger Road, Suite 200						Corporation	Trade Association
						KI Labor Organization	Cooperative
(c) CITY, ST	ATE AND ZIP CODE	I				-	ation Corporation without
akland, CA	94621						capital stock
. TYPE OF RE	EPORT (Check One)):					<u> </u>
(a) 🗋 Api	rli 15 Quarterly Repo	ort □July 18	5 Quarterly	Report	Cctober 🛛	r 15 Quarterly Report	
	Day Pre-General Ele		d on	(date)	in the State of	·	
🖾 Jar	uary 31 Year End R	eport					•
	Report an Amendm			<u>201 N</u>			
. THIS REPOI	RT COVERS THE P						······
Type of	Class or Category	Date(s) of		k One		didate, Office Sought,	Cost of Communication
Communica- tion	Communicated With	Communica- tion	Support	Оррове	District and State, and Whether for Primary or General Election		(Per Candidate)
Direct Mail	Executive/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Mike Thompson	·	61.22
_	Personnel				Office: House		
] Telephone		10/25/2010	x	,	District: 1 State: CA		
	Stockholders				Election: Gen	eral 2010	
Telegram					{	}	•
Other: <u>Date Card</u> (Specify)	X Members						
Direct Mail	Administrative				Dr. Ami Bera		76.97
	Personnel				Office: House		
] Telephone		10/25/2010	x		District: 3 State: CA		
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Stockholders				Election: Gen	eral 2010	
] Telegram	X Members	{					
] Other:		1					
State Card (Spocify)							· ·
NOTE: For add	ilional communicatio	ins, attach separ	ate sheets	containin	g the same inform	nation as above.)	14,496.27
<u></u>						S FOR THIS PERIOD \$	
l certif	iy that I have exan	nined this repor	rt and, to	the best	of my knowledg	ge and belief, it is true, c	correct and complete.
	gnnis, Controll	.er				Con-mouth	1(27/ K
	ype or Print Name ion of false, erroneo	us, or incomplete				ignated to Sign This Report signing thie report to penal	Date Ities of 2 U.S.C. §437g.
WHERE TO F Federa	ILE: al Election Comm Street, N.W.	lission			Fede	HER INFORMATION Correction Commiss Free: 800-424-9530	
999 E	ngton, D.C. 2046:	3	•		Loca	al: 202-694-1100	_

4 / 21

1. (a) NAME OF	FORGANIZATION	<u></u>				2. IDENTIFICATION N	UMBER	R (Assigned by FEC)
• •	ifornia Carpento	ers Regional	Council		•			
(b) ADDRES	S (Number and Stre	et)	- %	•		3. TYPE OF ORGANI	ZATION	(Check Appropriate Box)
265 Hegenberg	ger Road, Suite	200						Trade Association
·						Labor Organization	ı	Cooperative
(c) CITY, ST. Oakland, CA	ATE AND ZIP CODE 94621	5				Membership Organization Corporat capital s		
4. TYPE OF RE	EPORT (Check One)					<u> </u>		
(a) 🛛 Apr	ril 15 Quarteriy Repo	nt 🖸 July 1	5 Quarterly	Report	C October	r 15 Quarterly Report		
. 🗆 12 1	Day Pre-General Ele	ction Report hel	d on	(date)	_ in the State of			
🖾 Jan	nuary 31 Year End R	eport						
(b) is this	Report an Amendme	ent? 🖸 Y	'ES	X N	0	, ,		·
5. THIS REPOR	RT COVERS THE PI	ERIOD 10/14/	2010	THR	OUGH 12/3	1/2010		
		SU	MMARY	OF CON		COSTS	~~~~~	
Type of Communica-	Class or Category Communicated	Date(s) of Communica-	ca- District and State,		didate, Office Sought, State, and Whether for	C	ost of Communication (Per Candidate)	
tion -	With	tion	Support	Oppose	Primary:0	r General Election		
Direct Mail	Executive/ Administrative Personnel				Doris Matsui Office: House			43.16
Telephone	Stockholders	10/25/2010	x		District: 5 State: CA			
🗋 Telegram	X Members				Election: Gen	eral 2010		
X Other: <u>Slate Card</u> (Specify)								
Direct Mall	Executive/ Administrative				Lynn Woolsey Office: House			85.95
Telephone					District: 6			
m	Stockholders	10/25/2010	х		State: CA Blection: Gen	eral 2010		
Telegram	X Members							•
I Other: <u>5.</u> <u>Slate Card</u> (Specify)								
(NOTE: For addi	tional communicatio	ns, attach separ				nation as above.) S FOR THIS PERIOD	¢	14,496.27
							₩	t and complete
i certit	y that I have exam	imea mis repor	(and, (0)	ine dest (n my knowiedg	e and belief, it is true,	COLLEC	r and complete.
·	annis, Controll	er ·	4	\bigwedge		sorrauge		1/27/1C
•	ype or Print Name ion of false, erroneou	us, or incomplete	•			ignated to Sign This Report signing this report to pen	alties of	Date 2 U.S.C. §437g.
WHERE TO FI Federa 999 E S		Ission			FOR FURTH Fede • Toll	HER INFORMATION (oral Election Commis Free: 800-424-9530 al: 202-694-1100	CONTA	

1. (a) NAME O	FORGANIZATION		······		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2. IDENTIFICATION NI	MBER (Assigned by FEC)		
••	ifornia Carpent	ers Regional	Council						
		_							
	S (Number and Stre					3. TYPE OF ORGANIZA	TION (Check Appropriate Box)		
265 Hegenber	ger Road, Suite	200				Corporation	Trade Association		
	ATE AND ZIP CODE	=			🛛 Labor Organizatio		Cooperative		
••		=				🖾 Membership Organiza			
akland, CA	9462T		•				capital stock		
4. TYPE OF R	EPORT (Check One)):							
(a) 🗆 Api	ril 15 Quarterly Repo	rt 🗋 July 1	5 Quarterly	Report	Cctober	15 Quarterly Report			
LI 12	Day Pre-General Ele	ескоп нероп пег	a on	(date)	in the State of .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
🖾 Jar	nuary 31 Year End R	eport							
	•	•					·		
(b) is this	Report an Amendme	ent? 🛛 Y	ES	(81 N	0				
5. THIS REPO	RT COVERS THE PI	ERIOD 10/14/	2010	THR	OUGH 12/31	L/2010			
				05.001			· · ·		
Type of Communica-	Class or Category Communicated	Date(s) of Communica-	Cheč	k One	Identify Candidate, Office Sought, District and State, and Whether for		Cost of Communication (Per Candidate)		
tion	With	tion	Support	Oppose		r General Election			
Direct Mall	Executive/		1		George Miller		117.07		
	Administrative Personnel				Office: House				
] Telephone		10/25/2010	x		District: 7 State: CA		• •		
] Telegram	Stockholders				Election: Gene	eral 2010			
l leiegram	X Membera	1							
Other:		ł							
(Specify)	: .	1	ł						
(opecity)		1							
] Direct Mail									
J Direct Mail	Executive/				Nancy Pelosi Office: House		46,50		
] Telephone	Personnel				District: 8				
	Stockholders	10/25/2010	x		State: CA				
] Telegram		1			Election: Gene	eral 2010			
	Members				l				
Other:									
(Specify)						}			
··									
NOTE: For add	itional communicatio	ns, attach sepan	ate sheets	containin	g the same inform	nation as above.)			
			TOTAL	COMMUN	ICATION COSTS	FOR THIS PERIOD \$.	14,496.27		
	v that I have even	ined this repor	t and to	the hest	of my knowledg	e and belief, it is true, c	orrect and complete		
l cartif	y maximuvo ordin				/				
I certif		er		X	-	Controute.	inalic		
•	annis, Controll					gnated to Sign This Report			
Steve Gr			Slo	hne enution	line of relation tress		Date		
Steve Gr	ype or Print Name	us, or incomplete	•			signing this report to penalt	ties of 2 U.S.C. §437g.		
Steve Gr	ype or Print Name	us, or incomplete	•		bject the person s	signing this report to penalt			
Steve Gr T NOTE: Submiss	ype or Print Name ion of false, erroneou		•		bject the person s	igning this report to penalt	DNTACT:		
Steve Gr T NOTE: Submiss WHERE TO F Federa	ype or Print Name ion of false, erroneou		•		bject the person s FCR FURTH Fede	signing this report to penalt	DNTACT:		

6 / 2	21
-------	----

1. (a) NAME O	FORGANIZATION					2. IDENTIFICATION	NUMBE	R (Assigned by FEC)
	ifornia Carpent	ers Regional	Council		·			
	S (Number and Stre					3. TYPE OF ORGANI	ZATION	(Check Appropriate Box)
265 Hegenber	ger Road, Suite	200				Corporation		Trade Association
					I Labor Organization	า	Cooperative	
(c) CITY, ST Oakland, CA	ATE AND ZIP CODE 94621	2						Corporation without capital stock
	EPORT (Check One)					··· ·- -·····		<u> </u>
	ril 15 Quarterly Repo		5 Quarterly	/ Report	C Octobéi	15 Quarterly Report		
□ 12	Day Pre-General Ele	ection Report hel	d on	(dale)	_ in the State of	·		
🛛 Jar	nuary 31 Year End R	eport						
	Report an Amendm			180 N				
5. THIS REPO	RT COVERS THE P	ERIOD 10/14/	2010	THR	OUGH 12/3	1/2010		
	······						r	
Type of Communica-	Class or Category Communicated	Date(s) of Communica-		k One	Identify Candidate, Office Sought, District and State, and Whether for			Cost of Communication (Per Candidate)
tioņ	With	tion	Support	Оррове	Primary o	or General Election.		
🗍 Direct Mail	Administrative				Barbara Lee Office: House			60.94
Telephone	Personnel	10/25/2010	x		District: 9			
	Stockholders					tate: CA lection: General 2010		
Teleg r am	X Members		ļ			· · ·		
I Other:						•		
Slate Card (Specify)			1				ļ	
Direct Mall	Executive/				John Garamend			112.35
_	Administrative Personnel				Office: House			
Telephone	Stockholders	10/25/2010	x		District: 10 State: CA			
Telegram					Blection: Gen	eral 2010		
	X Members	1.						
I Other:		[.					•	
<u>Slate Card</u> (Specify)								
		[[
(NOTE: For add	I itional communicatio	ns, attach separa	te sheets	containin	g the same inform	nation as above.)	I	14,496.27
<u></u>			TOTAL	COMMUN	ICATION COST	S FOR THIS PERIOD	\$	
l certil	ly that I have exam	nined this repor	t and, to	the best	of my knowledg	ge and belief, it is true	, correc	t and complete.
Steve Gr	annis, Controll	er		0	[:	Controlic	. <u></u>	(/27/11
	ype or Print Name	·	-			ignated to Sign This Report	alles of	Date Date
NOTE: Submiss	ion of false, erroneo	us, or incomplete	informatio	on may su	Dject the person	signing this report to per	naities of	2 U.S.C. 9437g.
999 E 3	ILE: al Election Comm Street, N.W. ngton, D.C. 20463				Fede Toll	HER INFORMATION eral Election Commis Free: 800-424-9530 al: 202-694-1100		NCT:
FEIAN089.PDF								FEC FORM 7 (2/2001)

7	1	21

	F ORGANIZATION	ore Regionel	Council			2. IDENTIFICATION	NUMBER	R (Assigned by FEC)
Northern Cal	ifornia Carpent	ers kegionai	Council					
(b) ADDRES	SS (Number and Stre	et)				3. TYPE OF ORGANI	ZATION	(Check Appropriate Box)
265 Hegenberger Road, Suite 200						Corporation		Trade Association
						KI Labor Organization	1	Cooperative
(c) CITY, ST Oakland, CA	ATE AND ZIP CODE 94621	=			Membership Organization Corporation wi capital stock			Corporation without capital stock
4. TYPE OF R	EPORT (Check One)):				[- <u></u>	
(a) 🗆 Ap	ril 15 Quarterly Repo	ort 🛛 July 18	5 Quarterly	Report.	Cctober	15 Quarterly Report		•
□12	Day Pre-General Ele	ection Report hel	d on	(date)	in the State of	· <u>······</u> ,		·
🖾 Jai	nuary 31 Year End R	eport						
	Report an Amendmo			<u> </u>	0			
5. THIS REPO	RT COVERS THE PI	ERIOD 10/14/	2010	THR	OUGH 12/3	1/2010		
		· SU	IMMARY	OF CON	MUNICATION	COSTS		
Type of Communica-	Class or Category Communicated	Date(s) of Communica-	Chec	k One	identify Candidate, Office Sought, District and State, and Whether for		. C	ost of Communication (Per Candidate)
tion	With	tion	Support	Оррове	Primary o	r General Election		
Direct Mall	Executive/ Administrative				Jerry McNerne			105.50
C Telephone	Personnel	/			Office: House District: 11			
	Stockholders	10/25/2010	X		State: CA			
🗋 Telegram	X Members				Election: Gen	eral 2010		
X Other:			1			:		
Slate Card (Specify)								
								:
Direct Mall	Executive/				Jackie Speier			75.30
	Administrative Personnei				Office: House			13.30
🗋 Telephon e		10/25/2010	x		District: 12 State: CA			
🗋 Telegram			-		Election: Gene	eral 2010		
	X Members		· ·					
I Other:								
Slate Card (Specify)						•		
(NOTE: For add	ltional communicatio	ns, allach separa	ate sheets	containing	the same inform	nation as above.)		
					-	s for this period	\$	14,496.27
l certi	ly that I have exam	nined this repor	t and, to	the best o	of my knowledg	e and bellef, it is true	correc	t and complete.
Steve Gr	annis, Controll	er		À.	· · ·	JUNSUAL		Junlic
1	ype or Print Name		Sla	nature and	Title of Person Desi	ignated to Sign This Report		Date
	••	us, or incomplete	-			signlub this report to per	alties of	2 U.S.C. §437g.
WHERE TO F Federa	al Election Comm	ission			Fede	IER INFORMATION eral Election Commis Free: 800-424-9530		CT:
999 E	ngton, D.C. 20463	2				al: 202-694-1100		

8 /	21
-----	----

Image: Stockholders 10/25/2010 X State : CA Image: Stockholders Image: Stockholders Image: Stockholders Stockholders Image: Stockholders Image: Stockholders Image: Stockholders Anna Eshoo Image: Stockholders Image: Stockholders Image: Stockholders Image: Stockholders Image: Stockholders Image: Stockholders									2 (Assigned by EEC)
165 Hegenberger Road, Suite 200 Corporation Toda Association (c) CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE Immobility Congarization Cooperative (c) CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE Immobility Congarization Cooperative (c) CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE Immobility Congarization Cooperative (c) CITY COP REPORT (Check One): Counterly Report Doubter 15 Quarterly Report Cooperative (c) CITY IS Counterly Report Duly 15 Quarterly Report Doubter 15 Quarterly Report Cooperative (c) CITY IS Counterly Report Duly 15 Quarterly Report Doubter 15 Quarterly Report Const of Communication (c) Communication SumMARY OF COMMUNICATION COSTS Const of Communication Const of Communication Tops of Class of Calagory Communication Description Discription Const of Communication Communication Description Discription Const of Communication Tring REPORT COVERS THE PERIOD 10/12/2010 The Report Portion (Per Candidate) Const of Communication Communication Description Const of Communication Statics of 1.33 Statics of 1 Statics of 1.32 Statics of 1.32 Statics of 1.32 Conter Bisochodere <			ers Regional	Council				NOWIDER	(Assigned by FEC)
165 Hegenberger Road, Suite 200 Corporation Toda Association (c) CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE Immobility Congarization Cooperative (c) CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE Immobility Congarization Cooperative (c) CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE Immobility Congarization Cooperative (c) CITY COP REPORT (Check One): Counterly Report Doubter 15 Quarterly Report Cooperative (c) CITY IS Counterly Report Duly 15 Quarterly Report Doubter 15 Quarterly Report Cooperative (c) CITY IS Counterly Report Duly 15 Quarterly Report Doubter 15 Quarterly Report Const of Communication (c) Communication SumMARY OF COMMUNICATION COSTS Const of Communication Const of Communication Tops of Class of Calagory Communication Description Discription Const of Communication Communication Description Discription Const of Communication Tring REPORT COVERS THE PERIOD 10/12/2010 The Report Portion (Per Candidate) Const of Communication Communication Description Const of Communication Statics of 1.33 Statics of 1 Statics of 1.32 Statics of 1.32 Statics of 1.32 Conter Bisochodere <									
(c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE Compositive Compositive Compositive (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE Compositive Compositive (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE Compositive (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE (c) GITY STATE AND ZIP CODE									
(a) CTV, STATE AND 20P CODE Immobiniship Organization III Copportion without capital stock. Dabla and, CA 94521 Immobiniship Organization III Copportion without capital stock. 4. TYPE OF REPORT (Chack One); Immobiniship Organization III Copportion without capital stock. (a) I April 15 Querterly Report Immobiniship Organization III Copportion without capital stock. (b) Is this Report an Amendment? Immobiniship Organization III Committee Technology (b) Is this Report an Amendment? Immobiniship Organization III Committee Technology (c) THIS REPORT COVERS THE PERIOD 10/14/2010 THROUGH 12/31/2010 SUMMARY OF COMMUNICATION COSTS Summarica Strategy Type of Committee Technology Data(t) of Committee Support Oppose Identify Candidate, Office Stought, Detection IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	205 vedeuper?	ger Koau, Suite	200						
ak1and. ck 9451 cabital stock 4. TYPE OF REPORT (Check One): (a) Uly 15 Quarterly Report I October 15 Quarterly Report [1 2 Day Pre-General Election Report held on	(c) CITY, ST	ATE AND ZIP CODE					-		•
(a) □ April 15 Quarterly Report □ July 15 Quarterly Report □ Cocher 15 Quarterly Report □ 12 Day Pre-General Election Report held on	Oakland, CA	94621							
I 2 Day Pre-Ganeral Election Report held on				5 Quarterly	Penort		r 15 Quartariu Paport		
(deter B) is this Report an Amendment? YES EI NO () is this Report an Amendment? YES EI NO 5. THIS REPORT COVERS THE PERIOD 10/14/2010 THROUGH 12/31/2010 Communication Communicatio Communicatio Communication Communicatio Communication			-	-	nepon	•			
(b) Is Inits Report an Amendment? YES YENO 5. THIS REPORT COVERS THE PERIOD 10/14/2010 THROUGH 12/31/2010 SUMMARY OF COMMUNICATION COSTS SUMMARY OF COMMUNICATION COSTS Type of Communication Communication Communication Within Communication Within Communication Ution Within Communication Communication Ution Within Communication Communication Ution Within Communication Communication Communication Ution Within Communication Communication Ution Within Communication Costs FOR THIS PERIOD \$	12	Day Pre-General Ele	ection Report hel	d on	(date)	_ In the State of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
5. THIS REPORT COVERS THE PERIOD 10/14/2010 THROUGH 12/31/2010 SUMMARY OF COMMUNICATION COSTS Communication Control of Contrulnes 100 Control Mill Cost of Communication (Per Candidate, Office Sough, District and State, and Whether for Primery or General Election Cost of Communication (Per Candidate) Direct Mail Describer Buppert Oppose Opticat Nail 85.21 Telephone Blockholders 10/25/2010 X State Cost 85.21 Clear Cost Cost of Communication (Per Candidate) 00ffice: Rouse 85.21 0ffice: Rouse 85.21 Distribution: General 2010 X Blockholder 85.21 0ffice: Rouse 10/25/2010 41.03 Clear Cost Arministrative Personnel 10/25/2010 X Blockholder 41.03 0ffice: Rouse 14.456.27 Conter: Arministrative Personnel 10/25/2010 X Blockholder 41.03 14.456.27 Conter: Blockholder 10/25/2010 X Blockholder 14.456.27 Conter: Conter: State Cost Signature and Thite of Person Designated to Sign This Period \$ 14.456.27	. 🖾 Jan	uary 31 Year End R	eport		·				
SUMMARY OF COMMUNICATION COSTS Type of Communicated Communicated Tempolose Tommunicated Communicated Communicated Communicated Tempolose	(b) is this	Report an Amendme	ent? DY	ES	K N	0			
Type of Communication tion Clease of Category Communicated With Detects (a) of Communication (b) Check One Support Identify Candidate, Office Sought, District and State, and Whether for Primary or General Election Cost of Communication (Per Candidate) Direct Mail Telephone Executive/ Administrative Personnel State and State Cad (Seedify) Direct Mail Bited Cad Electholders Total State, and Whether for Primary or General State, Office House State Cad State Cad State Cad State Cad State Cad State Cad State Cad Election: General 2010 State Cad State Cad Ama Bahoo Office House 41.03 Direct Mail Conter: Executive/ Administrative Personnel 10/25/2010 X Ama Bahoo Office: House 41.03 Direct Mail Conter: Executive/ Administrative Personnel 10/25/2010 X Ama Bahoo Office: House 41.03 Telegram State Cad (Specify) Identifications: communications, attach separate sheets containing the same Information as above.) 14,495.27 TOTAL COMMUNICATION COSTS FOR THIS PERIOD \$ 14,495.27 14,495.27 I certify that I have examined this report and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete. 14,495.27 State Cad (Specify) Toy or Print Name Signature and Title of Person Designated to Sign This Report Date NOTE: Submis	5. THIS REPOR	RT COVERS THE PI							
Communication Communication Communication District and Sites, and Whether for With (Per Candidate) Direct Mail Executive/ Administrative Personnel Support Oppose Primary or General Election 95.21 Telephone Istocholdere IO/25/2010 X State: CA. State: CA. State: CA. State: CA. State: CA. [Gentry] Bite Centry Members IO/25/2010 X State: CA. State: CA. [Gentry] Bite Centry Bite Centry Anna Bahoo Office House 41.03 41.03 [Gentry] Bite Centry State: CA. Election: General 2010 41.496.37 [Gentry] Bite Centry State: CA. Election: General 2010 14.496.37 [Other: State Centry Communications, attach separate sheels containing the same information as above.) 14.496.37 [Other: State Centry Communications, attach separate sheels of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete. State Centry Signature and This of Person Designated to Sign This Report Date [Other: Signature and This of Person Signing this report to panallies of 2 U.S.C. §437g. WHERE TO FILE: FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTA			SU	MMARY	OF CON				<u></u>
Direct Meil Executive/ Administrative Personnel Fortney 'Pete' Stark Office: House District: 13 95.21 Telegram Stockholdere 10/25/2010 X Fortney 'Pete' Stark Office: House District: 13 95.21 Telegram Stockholdere 10/25/2010 X State: CA. State: CA. State: CA. State: CA. 95.21 Office: Blockholdere 10/25/2010 X State: CA. State: CA. State: CA. State: CA. State: CA. 95.21 Office: Blockholdere 10/25/2010 X State: CA. State: CA. State: CA. State: CA. State: CA. State: CA. 41.03 Office: Foreinnel 10/25/2010 X State: CA. State: CA. State: CA. State: CA. 41.03 Office: Foreinnel 10/25/2010 X State: CA. State: CA. State: CA. State: CA. 41.03 Office: Foreinnel 10/25/2010 X State: CA. State: CA. State: CA. State: CA. 14.496.27 Office: Foreinnel State: CA. State: CA. State: CA. State: CA. 14.496.27 I certify that I have examined this report and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete. 14.496.27 State: Coxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	Communica-	Communicated	Communica-		k One	District and S	State, and Whether for	C	
Administrative Personnel 10/25/2010 x Portice: Bouse District: 1:3 85.21 Telegram Biockholdere 10/25/2010 x Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Ciper: Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Ciper: Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Ciper: Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat (Speedy) Bitte: Cat Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat Bitte: Cat (NOTE: For additional communications, attach separate scheels containing the seme information as above.) 14,495.27 14,495.27 I certify that I have examined this report and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and co			tion	Support	Oppose	Primary o	or General Election		·
Telephone Image: Stockholders 10/25/2010 x District: 13 Telegram Image: Stockholders 10/25/2010 x Stockholders Image: Stockholders Image: Stockholders Image: Stockholders Stockholders Image: Stockholders Image: Stockholders Image: Stockholders Stockholders Image: Stockholders Image: Stockholders Image: Stockholders Image: Stockholders	🗌 Direct Mail	Administrative							85.21
Telegram Dischnutzers Bildet Card (speedly) Members Direct Mail Executive/ Administrative Personnel Anna Eshcoo Office: Nouse District: 14 Telegram Stockholders 10/25/2010 Telegram Stockholders 10/25/2010 Telegram Members 10/25/2010 Where: Bate Card (speedly) Stockholders 10/25/2010 Telegram Members Other:: Bate Card (speedly) Members I Telegram Members I Other:: Bate Card (speedly) Image: Speedle Stockholders I Cherr:: Bate Card (speedly) Image: Speedle Stockholders I Cherr:: Steve Grannis, Controller Image: Speedle Stockholders Type or Print Name Signature and Title Of Person Designate to Sign This Report Date NOTE: Submission of false, erroneous, or incomplete Information may subject the person signing this report to penallise of 2 U.S.C. §4379. WHERE TO FILE: <td>🗌 Telephone</td> <td></td> <td>10/25/2010</td> <td>x</td> <td></td> <td>1</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	🗌 Telephone		10/25/2010	x		1			
EX Other: Bite Cerrat Site Cerrat (Specify) Different Mail Executive/ Administrative Personnel Anna Eshoo Office: House Personnel 41.03 Telephone Bite Circl: 14 State: CA Bite Circl: 14 State: CA Biteric: 14 State: CA	Teleoram	Stockholders					eral 2010		
Bista card (Specify) Bista card (Specify) Anna Bahoo Office: House Personnel 41.03 Direct Mall Personnel Bista card Personnel 10/25/2010 X Anna Bahoo Office: House District: 14 State: CA Blection: General 2010 41.03 Telegram Stockholders 10/25/2010 X State: CA Blection: General 2010 41.03 (Specify) State: CA (General) State: CA Blection: General 2010 41.03 41.03 (NOTE: For additional communications, attach separate sheets containing the same information as above.) 14,495.27 14,495.27 (NOTE: For additional communications, attach separate sheets containing the same information as above.) 14,495.27 14,495.27 I certify that I have examined this report and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete. 14,495.27 Steve Grannis, Controller Correct and complete. 122/1/1 Type or Print Name Signature and Title of Person Designated to Sign This Report Date NOTE: Submission of false, erroneous, or incomplete information may subject the person signing this report to panalities of 2 U.S.C. §437g. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Federal Election Commission 999 E Street, N.W. WHERE TO FILE: FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Federal Election Commission 995 E Street, N.W. For FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Federa	- rologiani	X Members					· .		
(specify) Image: Specify (Specify) Image: Specify (Specify) Anna Bahoo Office: House Office: House District: 14 State: CA State: CA State: CA State: Card (Specify) Image: Specify (Specify)	I Other:			(
Administrative Personnal Administrative Person Person Administrative Person Person Person Administrative Person Person Person Administrative Person Person P									
Administrative Personnal Administrative Person Person Administrative Person Person Person Administrative Person Person Person Administrative Person Person P	<u> </u>								
Personnel Personnel 071261: Notee Bitational Stockholders 10/25/2010 x Prelegram Members Bitational State: CA Bitational Bitational State: Cal State: Cal Election: General 2010 (NOTE: For additional communications, attach separate sheets containing the same information as above.) 14,496.27 (NOTE: For additional communications, attach separate sheets containing the same information as above.) 14,496.27 (NOTE: For additional communications, attach separate sheets containing the same information as above.) 14,496.27 (NOTE: For additional communications, attach separate sheets containing the same information as above.) 14,496.27 (NOTE: For additional communications, attach separate sheets containing the same information as above.) 14,496.27 (NOTE: For additional communications, attach separate sheets containing the same information as above.) 14,496.27 I contify that I have examined this report and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete. Signature and Title of Person Designated to Sign This Report Date NOTE: Submission of false, erroneous, or incomplete information may subject the person signing this report to penalties of 2 U.S.C. §437g. Date WHERE TO FILE: Forefural Election Commission Toll Free: 800-424-9	Direct Mall					Anna Eshoo			41.03
I Telegram I 0/25/2010 X State: CA I Telegram I Members I 0/25/2010 X State: CA I Telegram I Members I 0/25/2010 X State: CA I Telegram I Members I 0/25/2010 X State: CA I Other: Date I control I (A96.27) (NOTE: For additional communications, attach separate sheets containing the same information as above.) I (A96.27) I certify that I have examined this report and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete. I (21)(///////////////////////////////////									
Telegram Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010 Image: Section in General 2010		Stockholders	10/25/2010	x .					
Image: Control lege Image: Control lege<	🗆 Telegram					Election: Gen	eral 2010		
Blato Card (Specify) Identify that I have examined this report and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete. Steve Grannis, Controller Image: Controller Type or Print Name Signature and Title of Person Designated to Sign This Report NOTE: Submission of false, erroneous, or incomplete information may subject the person signing this report to penalties of 2 U.S.C. §437g. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Federal Election Commission 999 E Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20463	_					1			
(NOTE: For additional communications, attach separate sheets containing the same information as above.) Id, 496.27 TOTAL COMMUNICATION COSTS FOR THIS PERIOD I certify that I have examined this report and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete. Steve Grannis, Controller Type or Print Name Signature and Title of Person Designated to Sign This Report Date NOTE: Submission of false, erroneous, or incomplete information may subject the person signing this report to penalties of 2 U.S.C. §437g. WHERE TO FILE: Federal Election Commission 999 E Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20463 FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Control of the sector of the secto	X Other: <u>Slate Card</u>			ļ			•		
14,496.27 TOTAL COMMUNICATION COSTS FOR THIS PERIOD \$	(Specify)								
14,496.27 TOTAL COMMUNICATION COSTS FOR THIS PERIOD \$					oontoinin	the same inform		·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
I certify that I have examined this report and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete. Steve Grannis, Controller Image: Controller Type or Print Name Signature and Title of Person Designated to Sign This Report Image: Controller NOTE: Submission of false, erroneous, or incomplete information may subject the person signing this report to penalties of 2 U.S.C. §437g. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Federal Election Commission Federal Election Commission Federal Election Commission 999 E Street, N.W. Toll Free: 800-424-9530 Local: 202-694-1100	INUTE: For add	nional communicatio	na, auach sepan			- -			14,496.27
Steve Grannis, Controller Signature and Title of Person Designated to Sign This Report (/21/)/ Type or Print Name Signature and Title of Person Designated to Sign This Report Date NOTE: Submission of false, erroneous, or incomplete information may subject the person signing this report to penalties of 2 U.S.C. §437g. WHERE TO FILE: FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Federal Election Commission 999 E Street, N.W. Toll Free: 800-424-9530 Washington, D.C. 20463 Local: 202-694-1100							······································	\$	
Type or Print Name Signature and Title of Person Designated to Sign This Report Date NOTE: Submission of false, erroneous, or incomplete information may subject the person signing this report to penalties of 2 U.S.C. §437g. WHERE TO FILE: FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Federal Election Commission Federal Election Commission 999 E Street, N.W. Toll Free: 800-424-9530 Washington, D.C. 20463 Local: 202-694-1100	l cèrtif	iy that I have exam	nined this repor	t and, to	the best	of my knowledg	ge and belief, it is true	, correc	t and complete.
NOTE: Submission of false, erroneous, or incomplete information may subject the person signing this report to penalties of 2 U.S.C. §437g. WHERE TO FILE: FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Federal Election Commission Federal Election Commission 999 E Street, N.W. Toll Free: 800-424-9530 Washington, D.C. 20463 Local: 202-694-1100	Steve Gr	annis, Controll	er	6	\mathcal{A}	<u> </u>	Constant		(/27/10
WHERE TO FILE:FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:Federal Election CommissionFederal Election Commission999 E Street, N.W.Toll Free: 800-424-9530Washington, D.C. 20463Local: 202-694-1100			us, or incomplete	-			·	nalties of	-410
Federal Election CommissionFederal Election Commission999 E Street, N.W.Toll Free: 800-424-9530Washington, D.C. 20463Local: 202-694-1100									· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Federa 999 E \$	al Election Comm Street, N.W.				Fede Toll	eral Election Commi Free: 800-424-9530		ACT:
	E1AN069.PDF		-						FEC FORM 7 (2/200

÷

i

	F ORGANIZATION					2. IDENTIFICATION		R (Assigned by FEC)
• •	ifornia Carpent	ers Regional	Council					
		<u></u>		···				<u>.</u>
	S (Number and Stre ger Road, Suite					3. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION (Check Appropriate Box)		
	302					Corporation	_	Trade Association
(c) CITY, ST	ATE AND ZIP CODE	<u></u>				-		Cooperative
Oakland, CA	94621					Membership Organization Corporation without capital stock		
	EPORT (Check One)		5 Quarterly	/ Benort.		15 Quarterly Report		
			o quunonj			To Quality Hopon		
□ 12	Day Pre-General Ele	ection Report hel	d on	(date)	_ in the State of	······································		
🖾 Jar	uary 31 Year End R	eport	•					
(b) is this	Report an Amendm	ent? 🛛 Y	ES	X N	10			
5. THIS REPO	RT COVERS THE P	ERIOD 10/14/	2010	THR	OUGH 12/3	1/2010		
		SU	MMARY	OF COM		COSTS		
Type of Communica-	Class of Category Communicated	Date(s) of Communica-	Chec	k One	Identify Cano District and S	didate, Office Sought, State, and Whether for	C	Cost of Communication (Per Candidate)
tion	With	tion	Support	Oppose	Primary o	r General Election	•	(,
Direct Mail	Executive/				Mike Honda			52.79
Telephone	Personnel]	Office: House District: 15			•
	Stockholders	10/25/2010	x		State: CA			
🗋 Telegram					Election: Gen	eral 2010		
_	Members							
I Other: Slate Card				· .				
(Specify)								
Direct Mail						······		
	Administrative				Zoe Lofgren Office: House			56.68
🗆 Telephone	Fersonnei				District: 16			
D - 1	Stockholders	10/25/2010	X .		State: CA Blection: Gen	eral 2010		
🗋 Telegram	Members]				· .
🖾 Other:]				
Slate Card (Specify)				1				
(NOTE: For add	itional communicatio	ns, attach separa	L ate sheets	containing	the same inform	nation as above.)	L	·
		·				S FOR THIS PERIOD	\$	14,496.27
l certif	y that I have exam	nined this repor	t and, to	the best	of my knowledg	e and belief, it is true,	, correc	t and complete.
Steve Gr	annis, Controll	er	. /	2	~			, r
						Courtailler_		(27/11
	ype or Print Name Ion of false, erroneo	us, or incomplete	-			Ignated to Sign This Report signing this report to per	nalties of	Date · 2 U.S.C. §437g.
WHERE TO F	 ILE:				FOR FURTH	ER INFORMATION	CONTA	ACT:
	al Election Comm	ission			Fede	eral Election Commis		
	Street, N.W.	5				Free: 800-424-9530 al: 202-694-1100		
Washi	ngton, D.C. 20463	· · · · ·					<u> </u>	FEC FORM 7 (2/2001
E MUNOA'LDL						•		

10	1	21
----	---	----

	•							
•••	FORGANIZATION		da			2. IDENTIFICATION	NUMBE	R (Assigned by FEC)
Northern Cal:	ifornia Carpent	ers Kegional	council					
(b) ADDRES	S (Number and Stre	et)				3. TYPE OF ORGANI	ZATION	(Check Appropriate Box)
265 Hegenberg	ger Road, Suite	200				Corporation		Trade Association
() 0171/ 07				KI Labor Organization	า	Cooperative		
(C) CHY, SI. Oakland, CA	ATE AND ZIP CODE 94621	=				Membership Organization Corporation without capital stock		
4. TYPE OF RE	PORT (Check One)):				<u> </u>		·······
	il 15 Quarterly Repo		5 Quarterly	/ Report	C October	r 15 Quarterly Report		
[] 12	Day Pre-Generał Ele	ection Report hel	d on	(date)	_ in the State of	,		
🖾 Jan	uary 31 Year End R	eport						
	Report an Amendmo				10			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5. THIS REPOR	AT COVERS THE PI	ERIOD 10/14/	2010	THR	OUGH 12/3	1/2010		
		SU	IMMARY	OF CON		COSTS		
Type of Communica-	Class of Category Communicated	Date(s) of Communica-	Chec	k Öne	District and S	didate, Office Sought, State, and Whether for	Cost of Communication (Per Candidate)	
tion	With	tion	Support	Oppose	Primary o	r General Election	 	·
Direct Mail	Executive/	1			Sam Farr Office: House			61.69
Telephone	Personnei	10/25/2010			District: 17			
-	Stockholders	10/25/2010	x		State: CA	eral 2010		
🗌 Telegram	X Members]	Blection: Gen	ETAT 2010		
Slate Card	[•			[
(Specify)						•		
		{						
Direct Mall	Executive/		1		Dennis Cardoz	a		60.11
	Personnel]		Office: House District: 18			
Telephone Telephone	Stockholders	10/25/2010	x		State: CA			
🗆 Telegram ·					Election: Gen	eral 2010		
	X Members	l						
X Other: <u>Slate Card</u>								
(Specify)								
`	L	l	<u> </u>	L	<u> </u>		l	·······
(NOTE: For add	itional communicatio	ons, attach separa	ate sheets	containing	g the same inform	nation as above.)		14,496.27
			TOTAL	COMMUN	ICATION COST	S FOR THIS PERIOD	\$	
l certif	y that I have exam	nined this repor	rt and, to	the best	of my knowledg	ge and bellef, it is true	, correc	t and complete.
Steve Gr	annis, Controll	er	6	2		in the well		1/27/10
	ype or Print Name	·	-			ignated to Sign This Report		Date
NOTE: Submiss	ion of false, erroneo	us, or incomplete	ə informati	on may su	bject the person	signing this report to per	alties of	2 U.S.C, §437g.
WHERE TO F	LE:				FOR FURTI			CT:
Federa	I Election Comm	ission				eral Election Commis	ssion	
	Street, N.W.	2				Free: 800-424-9530 al: 202-694-1100		
FEIAN069.PDF	ngton, D.C. 20463	J 				······································		FEC FORM 7 (2/2001)
I ETOMOTE DE					•			

ł

	ORGANIZATION					2. IDENTIFICATION		(Assigned by FEC)
• •	fornia Carpent	ers Regional		(ONDE)				
	S (Number and Stre ger Road, Suite						ZATION	(Check Appropriate Box)
	,,					Corporation	_	Trade Association
(c) CITY, ST	ATE AND ZIP CODE		···			K Labor Organization		Cooperative
Oakland, CA	94621	•				🗆 Membership Orgar	lization	Corporation without capital stock
4. TYPE OF RE	PORT (Check One)	;				<u> </u>		
	il 15 Quarterly Repo		5 Quarterly	/ Report	Cctober	r 15 Quarterly Report		
□ 12 I	Day Pre-General Ele	ection Report hel	d on	(date)	_ In the State of	ه محمد و به الله من الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الل		
図 January 31 Year End Report								
(b) is this	Report an Amendme	ent? 🗆 Y	'ES	X N				
5. THIS REPOR	T COVERS THE PI	ERIOD 10/14/	2010	THR	OUGH 12/3	1/2010		
	1	SU	MMARY	OF CON	IMUNICATION	COSTS		
Type of Communica-	Class or Category Communicated	Date(s) of Communica-	Chec	k One		didate, Office Sought, State, and Whether for	C	ost of Communication (Per Candidate)
tion	With	tion	Support	Оррозе		or General Election		(· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Direct Mail	Executive/				Jim Costa			14.91
Telephone	Personnel				Office: House District: 20			
-	Stockholders	10/25/2010	x		State: CA			
🔲 Telegram					Election: Gen	eral 2010		
—	X Members							
X Other: Slate Card								
(Specify)								
·								
Direct Mali	Executive/ Administrative Personnel				Barbara Boxer Office: Senat			1,118.89
🗋 Telephone		10/26/2010	x		(haba) (7)			
	Stockholders	10/20/2010	^		State: CA Election: Gen	eral 2010		
Telegram	X Members			2	·			
X Other:								
<u>Phone (10/26-2</u> 8) (Specify)					ļ			
,-r <i>11</i>								
(NOTE: Ear add	tional communicatio		ate sheets	containing	the same inform	nation as above)	L	
		וואקמין מיימיוי איין מייט					•	14,496.27
						S FOR THIS PERIOD	ΨΨ	······································
l certif	y that I have exam	lined this repor	t and, to	the best of	of my knowledg	ge and belief, it is true,	, correc	t and complete.
Steve Gra	annis, Controll	er	Ģ	≥₹,		CONTRU TR		1/27/K
T	ype or Print Name		Sig	nature and '	Title of Person Des	Ignated to SIgn This Report		Date
NOTE: Submiss	on of false, erroneou	us, or incomplete	informatio	en may su	bject the person	signing this report to per	alties of	2 U.S.C. §437g.
WHERE TO FI	LE:	-	-					CT:
	l Election Comm	ission				eral Election Commis	ssion	
	Street, N.W. ngton, D.C. 20463	1				Free: 800-424-9530 al: 202-694-1100		
FE1AN069.PDF								FEC FORM 7 (2/2001)

	FORGANIZATION	•						P (Applaced by EEC)
• •	FORGANIZATION ifornia Carpenta	ers Regional	Council			2. IDENTIFICATION I	VUNDEI	T (ABBIGHED DY FEC)
	-	-		•				
	S (Number and Stre					3. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION (Check Appropriate Box)		
265 Hegenberg	ger Road, Suite	200				Corporation		Trade Association
(c) CITY ST	ATE AND ZIP CODE					K Labor Organization		Cooperative
Oakland, CA		• •				Membership Organization Corporation without capital stock		
4. TYPE OF RE	PORT (Check One)	:				L		
(a) 🗆 Apr	il 15 Quarterly Repo	rt 🛛 July 15	5 Quarterly	/ Report		r 15 Quarterly Report		
🗆 12	Day Pre-General Ele	ection Report hel	d on	(dete)	_ in the State of			
🕅 Jan	uary 31 Year End R	eport						. ·
(b) Is this	Report an Amendme	ent? 🖸 Y	'ES	X N	0			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5. THIS REPOR	RT COVERS THE PI	ERIOD 10/14/	2010 .	THR	OUGH 12/3	1/2010		
		SU	IMMARY	OF CON	IMUNICATION	COSTS		
Type of Communica-	Class or Category Communicated	Date(s) of Communica-	Chec	k One		didate, Office Sought, State, and Whether for	C	Cost of Communication (Per Candidate)
tion	With	tion	Support	Oppose '		r General Election		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Direct Mail	Executive/ Administrative Personnel				Barbara Boxef Office: Senat			0.84
🗋 Telephone	Stockholders	10/29/2010	x		State: CA			
🗌 Telegram					Election: Gen	eral 2010		
凤 Olher:	X Members							
<u>Email (10/29:1</u> 1/ (Specify)	2)							
(apacity)			1					
	<u> </u>							······
Direct Mail	Administrative				Mike Thompson Office: House			0.84
Telephone	Personnei				District: 1			
	Stockholders	10/29/2010	х		State: CA Election: Gen			
🗖 Telegram					siection: Gen	eral 2010 .		·
IX Other:	X Members							
Email (10/29,11/	2)							
(Specify)						•	• •	
		L	<u> </u>	L	<u> </u>		L	
(NOTE: For add	itional communicatio	ns, attach separa	ate sheets	containing	, the same inform	nation as above.)		14,496.27
			TOTAL	COMMUN	CATION COST	S FOR THIS PERIOD	\$	-
I certif	y that I have exam	ined this repor	t and, to	the best	of my knowledg	ge and belief, it is true	, correc	t and complete.
Steve Gr	annis, Controll	er	C	Ľ	- Co	Do USA_		1/27/10
	ype or Print Name	- <u></u> -	-			ignated to Sign This Report		Date
NOTE: Submiss	ion of false, erroneou	us, or incomplete	informatio	on may su	bject the person	signing this report to per	alties of	2 U.S.C. §437g.
999 E S	LE: I Election Comm Street, N.W. 1gton, D.C. 20463			•	Fede Toll	HER INFORMATION Brai Election Commis Free: 800-424-9530 al: 202-694-1100	ssion	ACT:
FE1AN089.PDF								FEC FORM 7 (2/2001)

13	1	21
----	---	----

					·				
1. (a) NAME OF	FORGANIZATION		-			2. IDENTIFICATION N	UMBER	R (Assigned by FEC)	
Northern Cal:	ifornia Carpent	ers Regional	Council						
				<u> </u>					
	S (Number and Stre		•					(Check Appropriate Box)	
265 Hegenberg	ger Road, Suite	200				Corporation		. Trade Association	
	ATE AND ZIP CODE	=	· ·			K Labor Organization	. ·	Cooperative	
		• .				🖾 Membership Organi	ization	Corporation without	
Oakland, CA	94621							capital stock	
4. TYPE OF RE	PORT (Check One)	:	· ·	-h		I			
(a) 🛛 Apr	il 15 Quarterly Repo	rt 🗇 July 15	5 Quarterly	Report	Cctober	15 Quarterly Report			
D 12	Day Pre-General Ele	oction Report hel	d on	(date)	in the State of	,			
🖾 Jan	uary 31 Year End R	eport						. *	
(b) is this	Report an Amendme	ent? 🛛 Y	ES	区 N	0				
5. THIS REPOR	T COVERS THE P	ERIOD 10/14/	2010	THR	OUGH 12/3	1/2010			
		SU	MMARY	OF CON	IMUNICATION	COSTS			
Type of	Class or Category	Date(s) of	Chec	k One		didate, Office Sought,	C	cost of Communication	
Communica- tion	Communicated With	Communica- tion	Support	Оррове	District and S Primary O	State, and Whether for In Gageral Election		(Per Candidate)	
Direct Mail	Executive/				Dr. Ami Bera			0,84	
	Administrative Personnel				Office: House			0.84	
Telephone	, etaoniner	10/29/2010	x		District: 3				
	Stockholders				State: CA Election; Gen	ers] 2010			
🗍 Telegram	·				BIECCION, GEN	E141 2010			
	Members								
X Other: <u>Email (10/29:11</u> /	2)								
(Specify)									
Direct Mail	Executive/				Doris Matsui			0.84	
	Administrative Personnel				Office: House			0,04	
Telephone	r orderindi				District: 5				
	C Stockholders	10/29/2010	x		State: CA Election: Gen	eral 2010		•	
🗌 Telegram									
1 Citran	X Members								
X Other: <u>Email (10/29:11</u> /	2)			,					
(Specify)		}							
(NOTE: For add	tional communicatio	ns, attach separa	ate sheets	containing	g the same inform	nation as above.)			
			TOTAL		ICATION COST	S FOR THIS PERIOD	\$	14,496.27	
I certif	y that I have exam	nined this repor	t and, to	the best	of my knowledg	ge and belief, it is true,	correc	t and complete.	
Steve Gr	annis, Controll	er	6		(() · · ·	JTR 1132_		1 1	
		•						1/27/1(
	ype or Print Name ion of false, erroneo	us, or incomplete	-			ignated to Sign This Report signing this report to pena	alties of	Date 2 U.S.C. §437g.	
		······	•			ER INFORMATION C	ONTA	СТ.	
WHERE TO FI Federa	LE: I Election Comm	ission				eral Election Commis			
	Street, N.W.					Freé: 800-424-9530			
	ngton, D.C. 20463	} .			Loca	al: 202-694-1100			
FEIAN069.PDF						╘╸┶╾╸╸╴╴╴╴╴		FEC FORM 7 (2/2001)	

÷

I

						· · · ·		
1. (a) NAME OF ORGANIZATION Northern California Carpenters Regional Council						2. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (Assigned by FEC)		
NOI LINELIN CAL.	riormia carpent	ers Regionar	council					
(b) ADDRES	S (Number and Stre	et)				3. TYPE OF ORGANIZ	ATION	(Check Appropriate Box)
265 Hegenberg	ger Road, Suite	200				Corporation		Trade Association
						K Labor Organization		Cooperative
••	ATE AND ZIP CODE	3				Membership Organ	ization	Corporation without
Oakland, CA	94621			•				capital stock
4. TYPE OF RE	EPORT (Check One)):				I		
(a) □ Apr	ril 15 Quarterly Repo	ort 🖸 July 18	5 Quarterly	Report		r 15 Quarterly Report		
. 🗆 12 i	Day Pre-General Ele	ection Report hel	d on	(date)	_ in the State of	· · · ·		
I January 31 Year End Report							•	
(b) is this	Report an Amendm	ent? 🗆 Y	ES		0			·
5. THIS REPOR	RT COVERS THE P	ERIOD 10/14/	2010	THR	OUGH 12/3	1/2010		
•		su	MMARY	OF CON	MUNICATION	I COSTS		
Type of Communica-	Class of Category Communicated					didate, Office Sought, State, and Whether for	C	cost of Communication (Per Candidate)
tion	With	tion	Support	Оррозе		or General Election		
Direct Mail	Executive/ Administrative Personnel				Lynn Woolsey Office: House			0.84
Telephone	T BIBOIRE	10/29/2010	x		District: 6			
<u> </u>	Stockholders				State: CA Election; Gen	eral 2010		
🗌 Telegram	X Members			•				
I Other:								
Email (10/29:11/ (Specify)	/2>		Į		-			
(Sheruk)		ł	ł					
		·	 				·····	
Direct Mail	Administrative				George Miller Office: House	1		0.84
Telephone	Personnel	[·	[District: 7			.'
	Stockholders	10/29/2010	x		State: CA			
🗋 Telegram]			Election: Gen	eral 2010		
IX Other:	Members							
Bmail (10/29:11/	(a)		[
(Specify)								
								•
(NOTE: For add	itional communicatio	ons, attach separ	ate sheets	containing	g the same inform	nation as above.)		14,496.27
			TOTAL	COMMUN	ICATION COST	S FOR THIS PERIOD	\$	
l certif	y that I have exam	nined this repor	rt and, to	the best	of my knowledg	ge and belief, it is true,	correc	t and complete.
Steve Gr	annis, Controll	.er		E	دہ م)	mould.		1/27/11
	ype or Print Name ion of false, erroneo	us, or incomplete	-			ignated to Sign This Report signing this report to pen	alties of	Date 2 U.S.C. §437g.
	u P.	- <u></u> <u>-</u>						
WHERE TO F	ILE: al Election Comm	ussion				HER INFORMATION C eral Election Commis		
	Street, N.W.					Free: 800-424-9530		
	ngton, D.C. 2046	3			Loca	al: 202-694-1100		
FEIAN089.PDF								FEC FORM 7 (2/2001)

15 / 21

REPORT OF COMMUNICATION COSTS BY CORPORATIONS AND MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS

	FORGANIZATION	<u> </u>				2. IDENTIFICATION	NUMBER	R (Assigned by FEC)
	ifornia Cerpent	ers Regional	Council					
	·					·		
•••	S (Number and Stre ger Road, Suite	•					ZATION	(Check Appropriate Box)
205 Regender	ger Koau, Suice	200						Trade Association
(c) CITY, ST	ATE AND ZIP CODE	i				K Labor Organization		Cooperative
Oakland, CA				Membership Orga	nization	Corporation without capital stock		
	EPORT (Check One) ril 15 Quarterly Repo		5 Quarterly	/ Benort		r 15 Quarterly Report		
	Day Pre-General Ele		-	nopon				
	nuary 31 Year End R	•	u on	(date)				
	-	•			-			• •
	Report an Amendme RT COVERS THE PI			THB		1/2010		
		·····				•		<u> </u>
Type of	Class or Category	Date(s) of		k One	Identify Cano	lidate, Office Sought,	C	cost of Communication
Communica- tion	Communicated With	Communica- tion	Support	Oppose		State, and Whether for r General Election		(Per Candidate)
Direct Mail	Executive/ Administrative				Nancy Pelosi Office: House			0.84
Telephone	Personnel	10/29/2010	x		District: 8	•		
	Stockholders	10/23/2010	Â		State: CA			
🗋 Telegram	X Members				Election: Gen	eral 2010		
X Other: <u>Email (10/29;1</u> 1/ (Specify)	(2)			l				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	•				· .		
Direct Mall	Executive/ Administrative Personnel				Barbara Lee Office: House			0 B4
🗆 Telephone	Personner				District: 9			
🗆 Telegram	Stockholders	10/29/2010	х		State: CA Election: Gen	eral 2010		
=	Members							•
X Other: <u>Bmail (10/29;1</u> 1/ (Specify)	(2)							
(checult)				•				
(NOTE: For add	itional communicatio	ns, attach separa	ate sheets	containin	the same inform	nation as above.)	L	14,496.27
			TOTAL	COMMUN	ICATION COSTS	S FOR THIS PERIOD	\$	
l certif	y that I have exam	nined this repor	t and, to t	the best	of my knowledg	e and belief, It is true	, correc	t and complete.
.Steve Gra	annis, Controll	er .	2	X	<u> </u>	Controll	EL	1/27/11
	ype or Print Name ion of false, erroneo	us, or incomplete	-	•		gnated to Sign This Report signing this report to per	nalties of	Date 2 U.S.C. §437g.
999 E \$	ILE: al Election Comm Street, N.W. ngton, D.C. 20463				Fede Toll	IER INFORMATION Prai Election Commis Free: 800-424-9530 al: 202-694-1100		CT:
E1AN089.PDF		<u> </u>						FEC FORM 7 (2/2001

· .

16	1	•	21
----	---	---	----

Ι

• •	FORGANIZATION					2. IDENTIFICATION N	UMBER	R (Assigned by FEC)	
Northern Cal:	ifornia Carpento	ers Regional	Council						
(b) ADDRES	S (Number and Stre	et)				3. TYPE OF ORGANI	ZATION	(Check Appropriate Box)	
	265 Hegenberger Road, Suite 200						Corporation		
						X Labor Organization)	Cooperative	
• • •	ATE AND ZIP CODE	1				🗆 Membership Orgar	nization	Corporation without	
Oakland, CA	capital stock								
	EPORT (Check One)			. .					
(a) ∐Apr	il 15 Quarterly Repo	rt Li July 18	5 Quarterly	/ Heport		15 Quarterly Report			
🗆 12 I	Day Pre-General Ele	ection Report hel	d on	(date)	_ in the State of				
🖾 Jan	uary 31 Year End R	eport							
(b) is this	Report an Amendme	ent? 🛛 Y	ES	X N	0				
5. THIS REPOR	RT COVERS THE PI	ERIOD 10/14/	2010	THR	OUGH 12/3	1/2010			
		SU	MMARY	OF CON		COSTS			
Type of Communica-	Class of Category Communicated	Date(s) of Communica-	Chec	k One		didate, Office Sought, State, and Whether for	C	ost of Communication (Per Candidate)	
tion	With	tion	Support	Оррове		r General Election			
Direct Mall	Executive/				John Garamend	4		0.84	
	Administrative Personnel		l .	[Office: House				
🗍 Telephone		10/29/2010	x	ĺ	District: 10 State: CA				
🗋 Telegram	Stockholders				Election: Gen	eral 2010			
	X Members		ł	ļ					
🖾 Other:						•			
<u>Bmail (10/29:1</u> 1/ (Specify)	2)							•	
Direct Mali	Executive/				Jerry McNerne			0.84	
	Administrative Personnel]		Office: House			0.84	
🗆 Telephone		10/29/2010	x		District: 11 State: CA				
	Stockholders				Election: Gen	eral 2010			
🔲 Telegram	X Members		ł						
🖬 Other:									
<u>Bmail (10/29;1</u> 1/ (Specify)	(2) (1)		ł						
			1						
(NOTE: For add	l Itional communicatio	ns, attach separ	l	containin	the same inform	nation as above.)			
(101E.101 add								14,496.27	
<u></u>			TOTAL	COMMUN	ICATION COST	S FOR THIS PERIOD	\$		
l certif	y that I have exam	nined this repor	rt and, to	the best	of my knowledg	ge and belief, it is true	, correc	t and complete.	
Charle C-	annis, Controll	er		\mathcal{N}	•			1 (
SLEVE GI	alling, concroir	er -	C			Contract	<u>r</u>	1/27/11	
	ype or Print Name		-			ignated to Sign This Report		Date	
NOTE: Submiss	ion of false, erroneo	us, or incomplete	e informati	on may su	bject the person	signing this report to per	alties of	2 U.S.C. §437g.	
WHERE TO F					FOR FURTH	HER INFORMATION	CONTA	ACT:	
Federa	I Election Comm	ission			Fede	eral Election Commis			
	Street, N.W.					Free: 800-424-9530			
	ngton, D.C. 20463	5			LOC	al: 202-694-1100	_		
FEIAN069.PDF								FEC FORM 7 (2/2001)	

					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
• /	FORGANIZATION	owa Boardonal	Course 1			2. IDENTIFICATION N	JMBER (Assigned by FEC)
Northern Cal:	ifornia Carpent	ers kegional	Council		•		
(b) ADDRES	S (Number and Stre	et)	•			3. TYPE OF ORGANIZ	ATION (Check Appropriate Box)
265 Hegenberg	ger Road, Suite	200				Corporation	Trade Association
	ATE AND ZIP CODE					KI Labor Organization	Cooperative
Oakland, CA						🔹 🗖 Membership Organi	zation Corporation without capital stock
Oakrand, CA	54641		_		•		Capital Stock
	EPORT (Check One)						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(a) □Apr	ril 15 Quarterly Repo	rt 🗆 July 1	5 Quarterly	Report		r 15 Quarterly Report	
[] 12]	Day Pre-General Ele	ection Report hel	d on		in the State of		
		• • • •		(date)			
🖾 Jan	uary 31 Year End R	eport					
(b) le thie	Report an Amendme	ent? 🗆 Y	'ES	KI N	0		
	RT COVERS THE PI						<u> </u>
			2010		OUGH 12/3	1/2010	
		SL	IMMARY	OF CON	MUNICATION	I COSTS	
Type of	Class or Category	Date(s) of	Chec	k One		didate, Office Sought,	Cost of Communication
Communica- tion	Communicated With	Communica- tion	Support	Oppose		State, and Whether for or General Election	(Per Candidate)
Direct Mall	Executive/						···· •
	Administrative		1		Jackie Speier Office: House		0.84
Telephone	Personnel	10/29/2010	x		District: 12		
	Stockholders		-		State: CA Election; Gen	eral 2010	
🗋 Telegram	X Members		· ·				
I Other:							
Email (10/29111/ (Specify)	2)		ļ				
			1		ţ		
Direct Mall	Executive/		┝				
C) DIGK WAI	Administrative				Fortney 'Pete Office: House		0.84
🗋 Telephone	Personnel				District: 13		
— .	Stockholders	10/29/2010	x		State: CA Election: Gen	eral 2010	
🗋 Telegram							,
🖾 Other:							
<u>Email (10/29:1</u> 1/ (Specify)	2)	1				·	
(NOTE: For addi	l	ns. attach separ	L	containing	the same inform	nation as above.)	
(1012.101404		no) ander oopan					14,496.27
			TOTAL	COMMUN	ICATION COST	S FOR THIS PERIOD \$	
l certif	y that I have exam	lined this repo	t and, to	the best	of my knowledg	ge and bellef, it is true, o	correct and complete.
Steve Gr	annis, Controll	er	/	Ú	-	• • • • •	distin
<u>-</u>		<u> </u>				CONTROLLA	(121/11
	ype or Print Name		-			ignated to Sign This Report	Date
NOTE: Submissi		us, or incomplete		on may su	bject the person	signing this report to pena	11188 01 2 0.5.C. 943/g.
WHERE TO FI						HER INFORMATION C	
	il Election Comm	ission			-	eral Election Commise Free: 800-424-9530	slon
	Street, N.W. ngton, D.C. 20463	3				el: 202-694-1100	
FEIAN069.PDF							FEC FORM 7 (2/2001)

18	1	21
----	---	----

	CORALIZATION		- <u>i</u>				INAD	Appianad by EEO
••	FORGANIZATION ifornia Carpent	ers Regional	Council			2. IDENTIFICATION N	UNRE	n (Assigned by FEC)
·		<u> </u>						<u> </u>
	S (Number and Stre	•		3. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION (Check Appropriate Box)				
265 Hegenberg	ger Road, Suite	2 0 0						Trade Association
(c) CITY, ST	ATE AND ZIP CODE				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Labor Organization		Cooperative
Oakland, CA		_				Membership Organ	Ization	Corporation without capital stock
	EPORT (Check One)					J		
(a) □ Apr	il 15 Quarterly Repo	rt 🖸 July 14	5 Quarterly	Report	Cotobei 🖸	r 15 Quarterly Report		
L 12	Day Pre-General Ele	ection Report hel	d on	(date)	in the State of	·		
🖾 Jan	uary 31 Year End R	eport						
(b) is this	Report an Amendme	ent? 🛛 Y	ES	12] N	10			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5. THIS REPOR		ERIOD 10/14/	2010	THR	OUGH 12/3	1/2010		
		SU	······································			I COSTS		
Type of Communica-	Class or Category Communicated	Date(s) of Communica-	Chec	k One		didate, Office Sought, State, and Whether for	C	ost of Communication (Per Candidate)
tion	With	tion	Support	Oppose		or General Election		v = = ==== v
Direct Mall		1			Anna Eshoo			0.84
	Administrative Personnel		ļ		Office: House			
Telephone		10/29/2010	x		District: 14 State: CA			
🗌 Telegram			•		Blaction: Gen	eral 2010		
	🖾 Membere							
X Other:		ļ			j .			
<u>Email (10/29:1</u> 1/ (Specify)	2)	×	l					
		Ì						
Direct Mall	Executive/	·			Miko Handa			·
	Administrative				Mike Honda Office; House			0.64
Telephone		10/20/2012			District: 15			
. 🗆 🖘	Stockholders	10/29/2010	x		State: CA Election: Gen	eral 2010		
· 🗋 Telegram	🖾 Members				{			
I Other:								•
Email (10/29:11/	2)							
(Specify)		[
/1075-5				oont-l-l-	n the come lafe	notion on shows \		
(NOTE: For addi	itional communicatio	ns, attach separ				nation as above.)	\$	14,496.27
	. that I have a second	inod this remain				······		t and complete
I certif	y that I have exam	imea this repor	n and, to 1	itiə Dest A	u ny knowledg	ge and belief, it is true,	COLLOC	r anu complete.
Steve Gra	annis, Controll	er	4	\mathcal{N}		Contrach		(/27/10
	ype or Print Name ion of false, erroneou	us, or incomplete	-			ignated to Sign This Report signing this report to pen	alties of	Date 2 U.S.C. §437g.
WHERE TO FI		loolon				HER INFORMATION (ICT:
	I Election Comm Street, N.W.	ISSION				eral Election Commis Free: 800-424-9530	SION	
	ngton, D.C. 20463	3			-	al: 202-694-1100		
FEIAN089.PDF		<u></u>						FEC FORM 7 (2/2001)

			•	· ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
••	F ORGANIZATION					2. IDENTIFICATION NUM	BER (Assigned by FEC)	
Northern Cal	ifornia Carpent.	ers Regional	Council				•	
	SS (Number and Stre	net)				3. TYPE OF OBGANIZAT	ON (Check Appropriate Box)	
	ger Road, Suite					Corporation	Trade Association	
. –						Labor Organization		
(c) CITY, ST	ATE AND ZIP CODI	E -				Membership Organizati	•	
Oakland, CA	94621						capital stock	
4. TYPE OF R	EPORT (Check One)):						
(a) 🗆 Ap	ril 15 Quarterly Repo	ort 🖾 July 19	5 Quarterly	/ Report	C October	15 Quarterly Report		
□ 12	Day Pre-General Ele	ection Report hel	d on	(date)	_ in the State of			
🖾 Jai	nuary 31 Year End R	leport			. ,			
(b) Is this	Report an Amendm	ent? 🛛 Y	'ES		0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
5. THIS REPO	RT COVERS THE P	ERIOD 10/14/	2010	THR	OUGH 12/3	1/2010		
· • • • • •		SU	MMARY	OF CON	MUNICATION	COSTS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Type of Communica-						Indidate, Office Sought, Cost of Communication		
tion	With	tion	Support	Oppose		State, and Whether for r General Election	(Per Candidate)	
🗋 Direct Mail	Administrative		-		Zoe Lofgren Office: House		0.84	
🗍 Telephone	, orosinior	10/29/2010	x		District: 16			
_	Stockholders				State: CA Election: Gen	eral 2010		
🗌 Telegram								
I Other:	X Members					· ·		
<u>Email (10/29:11</u> (Spacify)	(2)							
Direct Mail	Executive/							
Direct Wall	Administrative				Sam Farr Office: House		0.84	
🗖 Telephone	Personnel		1		District: 17			
	Stockholders	10/29/2010	x		State: CA			
🗌 Telegram			l		Election: Gen	eral 2010		
_	X Members		ł		ļ			
X Other: <u>Bmail (10/29;1</u> 1, (Spocify)	/2)							
<u></u>		1	1		· ·			
(NOTE: For add	litional communicatio	I	L	containin	the same inform	nation as above.)		
						S FOR THIS PERIOD \$	14,496.27	
l certi	fy that I have exam	nined this repor				ge and belief, it is true, cor	rect and complete.	
Steve Gr	rannis, Controll	.er	Ó	2		Controlla	5/27/16	
 	Type or Print Name		Sia	nature and		Ignated to Sign This Report	Date	
	•1	ous, or incomplete	-			signing the report to penaltie	s of 2 U.S.C. §437g.	
WHERE TO F						HER INFORMATION COM		
	al Election Comm	lission				eral Election Commissio	n	
	Street, N.W. ington, D.C. 2046:	3				Free: 800-424-9530 al: 202-694-1100		
TAN069.PDF							FEC FORM 7 (2/2001	

20	1	21
----	---	----

Т

					•		
• •	FORGANIZATION					2. IDENTIFICATION	NUMBER (Assigned by FEC)
Northern California Carpenters Regional Council							
(b) ADDRES	S (Number and Stre	et)		<u> </u>		3. TYPE OF ORGANI	ZATION (Check Appropriate Box)
	ger Road, Suite						Trade Association
						I Labor Organization	•
•••	ATE AND ZIP CODE					-	nization 🖾 Corporation without
Oakland, CA	94621				,		capital stock
4. TYPE OF RE	EPORT (Check One)	:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································
(a) 🗋 Api	il 15 Quarterly Repo	rt 🛛 July 1	5 Quarterly	/ Report	C Octobei	r 15 Quarterly Report	
[7] 12	Day Pre-General Ele	ection Report hal	d on		in the State of		
	Day 1 16-Gonolai Lie		u un	(date)		,	
🛛 Jan	uary 31 Year End R	eport					
						·	
	Report an Amendme			XI N		······································	
5. THIS REPOR	RT COVERS THE PI	ERIOD 10/14/	2010	THR	OUGH 12/3	1/2010	
		SU	MMARY	OF CON		COSTS	
Type of	Class or Category	Date(s) of	Chec	k One	Identify Can	didate, Office Sought,	Cost of Communication
Communica- tion	Communicated With	Communica- tion	Support	Оррове	District and State, and Whether for Primary or General Election		(Per Candidate)
			- Juppon				
Direct Mail	Executive/ Administrative		1		Dennis Cardoz Office: House		0.84
Telephone	Personnel	10/29/2010	x		District: 18		
	Stockholders	10/29/2010	l î		State: CA Election: Gen	1 2010	
🔲 Telegram			ļ		STECTION: Gen	eral 2010	
I Othar:	X Members						
Email (10/29:11/ (Specify)	2)		1				
(apecity)			ł				
Direct Mail							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Administrative	j]		Jim Costa Office: House		0.84
Telephone	Personnel				District: 20		
	Stockholders	10/29/2010	x		State: CA Election: Gen	eral 2010	
Telegram	X Members		}				
🛙 Other:							
<u>Bmail (10/29:1</u> 1/ (Specify)	2)						
		· · .					
(NOTE: For add	I Itional communicatio	ns, attach separ	L ate sheets	containing	the same inforr	nation as above.)	
		-, ,					14,496.27
		······································				S FOR THIS PERIOD	\$
l certif	y that I have exam	nined this repo	t and, to	the best	of my knowledg	ge and bellef, it is true,	, correct and complete.
Steve Gr	annis, Controll	er		N	7	c 1-1 -	
				\leq		Conthour	<u> </u>
	ype or Print Name		-			ignated to Sign This Report	nalties of 2 U.S.C. §437g.
	ion of faise, entoneou						
WHERE TO F						HER INFORMATION	
	al Election Comm Street, N.W.	ission				eral Election Commis Free: 800-424-9530	ssion
	ngton, D.C. 20463	3				al: 202-694-1100	
FE1AN089.PDF							FEC FORM 7 (2/2001)

41 / ST	21	1	21
---------	----	---	----

1. (a) NAME O	F ORGANIZATION				<u> </u>	2. IDENTIFICATION N	UMBE	R (Assigned by FEC)
	ifornia Carpent	ers Regional	Council		·			
(b) ADDRESS (Number and Street)						3. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION (Check Appropriate Box)		
265 Hegenberger Road, Suite 200						Corporation		
						🛛 🖾 Labor Organization	1	Cooperative
(c) CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE Oakland, CA 94621								Corporation without capital stock
4. TYPE OF RI	EPORT (Check One)	:			<u></u>	I		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ril 15 Quarterly Repo		5 Quarterly	/ Report		r 15 Quarterly Report		
	Day Pre-General Ele	ction Report hel	d on	(dale)	_ in the State of	·,		
X) Jar	nuary 31 Year End R	eport				. [.]		
(b) is this	Report an Amendme	ent? 🗆 Y	ES	X N	0			
5. THIS REPO	RT COVERS THE PI	ERIOD 10/14/	2010	THR	OUGH 12/3	1/2010 ·	<u> </u>	
		SU	MMARY	OF CON		I COSTS		
Type of Communica-	Class or Category Communicated	Date(s) of Communica- tion	Check One			didate, Office Sought, State, and Whether for	. (Cost of Communication (Per Candidate)
tion	With		Support	Oppose		General Election		
Direct Mail	Executive/ Administrative Personnel				Barbara Boxer Office: Senat			3,169.00
I Telephone		11/02/2010	x		State: CA			
🗋 Telegram	LI Stockholders				Election: Gen	eral 2010		
	X Members		1					
Other:		· ·	ĺ		Í.			
(Specify)							•	
Direct Mail	Executive/	·						
Telephone	Administrative Personnel							
·	Stockholders				(
🗌 Telegram	Members				[
Other:			1					•
(Specify)								
	litional communicatio				the same inform	mation as above)		<u> </u>
(NOTE: For add		ns, allach separ				S FOR THIS PERIOD	\$	14,496.27
l certi	fy that I have exam	ined this repor	t and, to	the best	of my knowledg	ge and bellef, it is true,	, correc	and complete.
Steve Gr	de contract (/27/11							
Type or Print Name Signature and Title of Person Designated to Sign This Report NOTE: Submission of false, erroneous, or incomplete information may subject the person signing this report to penalties of 2 U.S.C.						Date		
NOTE: Submiss	sion of false, erroneou	us, or incomplete	Informatio	on may su	bject the person	signing this report to per	alties of	12 U.S.C. §437g.
WHERE TO F Federa 999 E Washi	FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Federal Election Commission Toll Free: 800-424-9530 Local: 202-694-1100							
FEIAN069.PDF							•	FEC FORM 7 (2/2001)

Federal Election Commission ENVELOPE REPLACEMENT PAGE FOR INCOMING DOCUMENTS The FEC added this page to the end of this filing to indicate how it was received.

Hand Delivered	Date of Receipt
USPS First Class Mail	Postmarked
USPS Registered/Certified	Postmarked (R/C)
USPS Priority Mail	Postmarked
Delivery Confirmation [™] or Si	gnature Confirmation [™] Label
USPS Express Mail	Postmarked
Postmark Illegible	
No Postmark	
د من Overnight Delivery Service (Specify): درمه	Shipping Date
	Next Business Day Delivery
Received from House Records & Registrati	Date of Receipt on Office
Received from Senate Public Records Offic	Date of Receipt
Received from Electronic Filing Office	Date of Receipt
Other (Specify):	Date of Receipt or Postmarked
Im13	2/1/11
PREPARER	DATE PREPARED

(3/2005)